

19.01.2026

Item No.27

Ct. No.1

PG

WP.CT. 334 of 2024

**Union of India & Ors.
Versus
Sanjaya Kumar Swain,
4564466L**

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anamika Pandey
Mr. Anindya Kanan
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri.....for the petitioners

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Affidavit of service, as filed today on behalf of the writ petitioners is taken on record. It appears that service is not satisfactory.
2. In view of such, the petitioners are directed to cause fresh service upon the respondents by speed post and to file fresh affidavit of service on the adjourned date.
3. List this matter on 10.02.2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)