

28.04.2026
Item No.5-8
PG
Ct. No.1

WPCT 224 of 2024
Union of India and others
vs.
Shyamal Kumar Mandal
WITH
WPCT 223 of 2024
Union of India and others
vs.
Gautam Mandal
WITH
WPCT 226 of 2024
Union of India and others
vs.
Md. Ebrahim Nobi
WITH
WPCT 334 of 2024
Union of India and others
vs.
Sanjay Kumar Swain

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anamika Pandey
Mr. Anindya Kanan
Mr. Dhinodatto Chaudhuri
... for the petitioners

Mr. Aniruddha Datta.. for the respondent

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, C.J.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Counsel for respondent prays for time.
3. Counsel for petitioners has no objection.
4. Let these matters appear in the monthly list of July 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)